GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1384
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2018

Specialized National Institute

1384. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish a specialized National Institute of International
standard to run Bachelor’s Degree courses in Public Administration/Governance/Management so
as to evolve as a source of Civil Service aspirants on the lines of specialized institutions in the
country like France; and

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(@) : No Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.
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